RECORDATIO PA

11-03-2006



Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Sen DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND 1103331761

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS 2006 MOV -2 AM !!: 47

FINANCE SECTION

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Ru</li> </ol>	udy KRAUS
--	-----------

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

**POWER CONVERTER TECHNOLOGIES** 

					ocono Road			
3.	Nature of	conveyance		rooktiela, (	Connecticut 06804			
	XXXX	Assignment			Merger			
		Security Ag			Change of Name			
		Other:						
	Execution	Date: Octo	ber 25, 2006	<b>)</b>				
4.	Application	n number(s)	or applicatio	n date(s):				
	If this doc	ument is bei	ing filed toget	her with a n	ew application, the execution date	of		
the ap	plication is	<b>S</b> :						
	A. <u>Ap</u>	plication/Pat	tent No.	B.	Application/Issue Date			
		/700,076			November 3, 2003			
5.	Name an	d address of	party to who	m correspor	ndence concerning this document			
should	d be maile	d:						
			Charles	N.J. Ruggie	ero			
	960 <b>0</b> 0.15	Ohla	ndt, Greeley,	Ruggiero &	Perle, L.L.P.			
		( ) ( )	One Landma	rk Square, 1	0 <sup>th</sup> Floor			
		Start	One Landmainford, Connec	cticut 06901	-2682 U.S.A.			
6.	Total No.	of application	ons and paten	ts involved:	1.			
7.	Total Fee	(37 C F R )	3.41(h)) \$40.0	)N/assignme	ent			
1.		•	R NO.: 2762	-	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	XXXXX	Enclosed	IN 140 2702	•				
	<u> </u>		to be charged	to denosit	account			
The C	ommissio		_	-	y additional fees under 37 C.F.R.			
					credit any overpayment, to Deposi	it		
	•	•	olicate copy o					
		•						
				oing in formation	n is true and conject and any attached cop	y		
is a true	e copy of the	e original docun	nent.	//////				
				//////				
Charles	s N.J. Ruggie	ero	ı	Youles	Af Cyfre 10/30/06			
			_	<del></del>				
Total n	umber of pag	ges including c	over sheet, attac	hments and d	ocument: 4			
					IG ITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS M	1AIL		
IN AN EN	VELOPE ADD	RESSED TO: Mail	Stop Assignment Rec		Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Bo			
1450, Ale	xandria, VA 22.	313-1450, op <u>Octobe</u>	er 30, 2006.	$\cap$				
	Lombardo		8)M8 Me	YD_	October 30, 2006			
NAME		SIĞNAPURI	5		DATE			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018477 FRAME: 0203** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Rudy Kraus, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 14 Middleton Road, Newtown, Connecticut 06470 has invented certain new and useful improvements in

## APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING HIGH QUALITY POWER

and hereby assign to <u>Power Converter Technologies</u>, a <u>Connecticut</u> corporation having its principal office at <u>50 Pocono Road</u>, <u>Brookfield</u>, <u>Connecticut 06804</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>November 3</u>, <u>2003</u> and assigned Application Serial No. <u>10/700,076</u>, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND I COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that I will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may

1

PATENT REEL: 018477 FRAME: 0204

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Rudy Kraus, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 14 Middleton Road, Newtown, Connecticut 06470 has invented certain new and useful improvements in

## APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING HIGH QUALITY POWER

and hereby assign to <u>Power Converter Technologies</u>, a <u>Connecticut</u> corporation having its principal office at <u>50 Pocono Road</u>, <u>Brookfield</u>, <u>Connecticut 06804</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>November 3, 2003</u> and assigned Application Serial No. <u>10/700,076</u>, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND I COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that I will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may

1

PATENT REEL: 018477 FRAME: 0205 be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date: October 25th, 2006

By: (

STATE OF (Imperial) ss Brookfield

COUNTY OF Firstill )

Sworn to before me this 25 day of 0th but, 2006.

Denise N. Lucuk **Notary Public** 

uj N. Kucul

My Commission Expires March 31, 2007

2